技术要求：
1. 材质为80g双胶纸，环保；
2. 四色印刷；
3. 紫色线为刀模线，蓝色线为折痕线，红色线为标注线；
4. 印刷要清晰，不可有掉字，毛边等不良；
5. 图档所标尺寸均为品管检测尺寸。
V0 Power System Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
东莞市源心电子科技有限公司
80g双胶纸
Model: PS-725C-30
1*Magnetic Wireless Power Bank
1*USB-C Cable
Magnetic Wireless Power Bank
with Built-in USB-C Cable
Package Contents
1*Product Manual
Manual
1. Use a USB-C charging cable or the built-in USB-C cable to charge this
product. After fully charging, please disconnect the power supply in a timely
manner;
2. The device to be charged can be connected to this product using a Type-C
charging cable or charged using the built-in Type-C cable of this product;
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference and
2) this device must accept any interference received including interference that
may cause undesired operation changes or modifications not expressly approved
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment.
FCC RF waning statement: the device has been evaluated to meet general RF
exposure requirement, The device can be used in portable exposure condition
without restriction.
3. When using magnetic wireless charging, place this product directly close to
the back of the phone that supports wireless charging to automatically trigger
wireless charging, turn on the power bank and wireless charging output. The
maximum wireless charging power for iPhone 12-16 series phones can reach
15W, and for other phones and headphones that support wireless charging, it
can support up to 5W; When charging wirelessly, the button indicator light
displays green;
4. When 2 or 3 devices are charging simultaneously, the maximum output
power of the portable power bank is 15W;
5.Click the power button to turn on the power and wireless charging output,
and the remaining battery level can be viewed through the LCD screen. At this
time, press and hold the power button for 2 seconds, and the last digit of the
digital display will intermittently rotate to turn on the low current mode. Double
click the power button to turn off the power bank.
Instructions
Product Parameters
   Model
USB-C1/C2 Cable Input
USB-C1/C2 Cable Output
PS-725C-30
PD 18W, 5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A
PD 30W, 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/2.5A, 15V/2A,
20V/1.5A
15W MaxMagnetic Wireless Output
15W, 5V/3A
15W, 5V/3A
(USB-C1+USB-C2 Cable)/
(USB-C1/USB-C2 Cable+
Wireless) Output:
10000mAh/3.87V/38.7WhCapacity
Total Output
Size
Material
L114*W70*H17mm
PC
Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read this manual carefully
before using and keep it for future reference.
Manufacture: Power System Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: No. 1 Shangbian Road, Puxin Industrial District, Shipai Town,
Dongguan City, Guangdong, China
Made in China
Metal Stand
LCD
Magnetic Wireless
Output
USB-C1
Input/Output
USB-C2 Cable
Input/Output
Power Switch +
Wireless Indicator
4. Do not vigorously vibrate, knock, or impact this product. If the product is
accidentally subjected to strong collision or compression, or if it falls from a
height of more than 1 meter, the shell is deformed, bulges, or other situations
occur, stop using this product.
1.When using a portable power bank for the first time, it is necessary to
discharge the power first and then fully charge it.
2. Please do not disassemble, modify, or repair the machine by yourself.
3. It is strictly prohibited to continuously expose the product to objects or heat
sources above 55℃. It is also strictly prohibited to throw the product into fire
orwater, and it is strictly prohibited to charge the product in an environment
below 0 ℃.
Precautions
5. When using a power adapter to charge a portable power bank, in order to
avoid any abnormalities with this product, it is recommended to purchase a
power adapter that has been certified and meets the standard requirements.
6. Please dispose of discarded power banks in accordance with environmental
regulations.
7. If the portable power bank is not used for a long time, please charge and
discharge the battery at least once every three months.
Warning: Please use this product according to the attached instructions.
Ignoring the instructions may result in the product catching fire or other
damage. Do not allow children to come into contact with this product.
148.6 mm
10
0
m
m
74.3 mm